

KEYNOTE

Ref # Key24/Stock Exchange Let/SK (29)

May 31, 2024

The Manager
BSE Limited,
Listing Department,
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code: 512597

The Manager
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Listing Department,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block - G,
BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 051
Symbol: KEYFINSERV

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Copy of Newspaper Publication for Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47(1) (b) of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper advertisements published in "Free Press Journal" and "Navshakti" in Marathi Language on May 31, 2024 respectively with regard to Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,
For **Keynote Financial Services Limited**

Vineet Suchanti

Digitally signed by Vineet
Suchanti
Date: 2024.05.31 14:35:28 +05'30'

Vineet Suchanti
Managing Director
DIN-00004031

Keynote Financial Services Limited

The Ruby, 9th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai 400028
Tel : 91 22 6826 6000 Fax : 91 22 6826 6088 Email : info@keynoteindia.net Website www.keynoteindia.net
CIN - L67120MH1993PLC072407

SHIKHAR LEASING AND TRADING LIMITED.

REGD. OFFICE:- 1301, 13TH FLOOR, TOWER-B, PENINSULA BUSINESS PARK,
SENAPATI BAPAT MARG, LOWER PAREL (W) MUMBAI 400 013 Tel. 022-3003 6565
CIN No. : U51900MH1984PLC034709 | E Mail : info.roc7412@gmail.com (₹. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter/ year ended on 31/03/2024			
	Three months ended on 31/03/2024	Three months ended on 31/03/2023	Year to date 31/03/2024	Year to date 31/03/2023
(Refer Notes Below)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations (net)	19.22	19.55	74.10	59.15
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	34.85	4.33	266.65	(6.81)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	34.85	4.33	266.65	(6.81)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5.93)	9.51	201.04	(1.80)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(5.93)	9.51	201.04	(1.80)
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share Rs 10/- Each)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	618.30	417.26
8 Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 /- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)				
(a) Basic	(0.59)	0.95	20.10	(0.18)
(b) Diluted	(0.59)	0.95	20.10	(0.18)

NOTE:
1) The above is an extract of detailed format for the quarter/year ended 31.03.2024 filed with Stock Exchange under regulation-33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website, www.shikharleasingandtrading.in

FOR SHIKHAR LEASING & TRADING LIMITED
sd/-
VIPUL POPATLAL CHHEDA
WHOLETIME DIRECTOR
DIN No. 00297838

PLACE: MUMBAI
DATED: 30th MAY, 2024

CLASSIC ELECTRICALS LIMITED.

REGD. OFFICE:- 1301, 13TH FLOOR, TOWER-B, PENINSULA BUSINESS PARK,
SENAPATI BAPAT MARG, LOWER PAREL (W) MUMBAI 400 013 Tel. 022-3003 6565
CIN No. : L25209MH1985PLC036049 | E Mail : info.roc7412@gmail.com (₹. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter/year ended 31/03/2024			
	Three months ended on 31/03/2024	Three months ended on 31/03/2023	Year ended 31/03/2024	Year ended 31/03/2023
(Refer Notes Below)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations (net)	23.77	29.49	97.57	111.26
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4.15	13.46	35.87	63.49
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4.15	13.46	35.87	63.49
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3.92)	10.32	19.83	44.28
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(3.92)	10.32	19.83	44.28
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share Rs 10/- Each)	148.52	148.52	148.52	148.52
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	1,035.15	1,015.33
8 Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 /- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)				
(a) Basic	(0.26)	0.70	1.33	2.98
(b) Diluted	(0.26)	0.70	1.33	2.98

NOTE:
1) The above is an extract of detailed format for the quarter/year ended 31.03.2024 filed with Stock Exchange under regulation-33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website, www.classicelectricals.co.in

FOR CLASSIC ELECTRICALS LIMITED
sd/-
RAJESH HIRJI SHAH
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN No. 00475776

PLACE: MUMBAI
DATED: 30th MAY, 2024

GINI SILK MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 413, Tantia Jogani Industrial Estate Premises, Opp. Kasturba Hospital,
J. R. Boricha Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400011, Maharashtra.
CIN: L17300MH1981PLC024184
Tel: +91 22 40750652 | Email: ginitex@rediffmail.com | Website: www.ginitex.com

Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter/ Year Ended March 31, 2024 (₹. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter/ Year Ended March 31, 2024 (₹. in Lacs)				
		QUARTER ENDED 31/03/2024 (Audited)	QUARTER ENDED 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	QUARTER ENDED 31/03/2023 (Audited)	YEAR ENDED 31/03/2024 (Audited)	YEAR ENDED 31/03/2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1234.53	1122.43	1273.58	4643.11	4788.03
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.51	82.94	116.18	310.98	188.39
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	64.38	82.94	116.18	347.85	188.39
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	69.76	60.35	108.05	303.56	153.07
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	239.93	73.53	2.06	511.68	48.01
6.	Equity Share Capital	559.26	559.26	559.26	559.26	559.26
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	4204.05	3964.12	3692.37	4204.05	3692.37
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic (Rs.):	1.25	1.08	1.93	5.43	2.74
	2. Diluted (Rs.):	1.25	1.08	1.93	5.43	2.74

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and the website of the Company i.e. www.ginitex.com

By the order of the Board
For GINI SILK MILLS LIMITED
sd/-
Deepak Harialka
Managing Director
DIN: 00170335

Place : Mumbai
Date : 29/05/2024

ADDENDUM TO FORM G INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR ACME REALTIES PRIVATE LIMITED (BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE CONSTRUCTION, DEVELOPMENT AND OTHER RELATED ACTIVITIES)

(Under sub-regulation (1) of Regulation 36A of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

This Addendum is in supersession of the earlier public announcement issued by the undersigned regarding invitation for expression of interest for submission of resolution plan in Acme Realities Private Limited on May 11, 2024. It is informed that revised timelines pertaining to the issue of Information Memorandum, Evaluation Matrix and Request for Resolution Plan to prospective resolution applicants and the deadline for submission of Resolution Plans in Acme Realities Private Limited will be as under:

RELEVANT PARTICULARS			
10.	Last Date for receipt of expression of Interest		31st May, 2024
14.	Date of issue of Information Memorandum, Evaluation Matrix and Request for Resolution Plan to prospective resolution applicants appearing on the final list.		12th June, 2024
15.	Last Date for submission of Resolution Plans		12th July, 2024

Note:
1. The content of the revised Form-G dated May 11, 2024, shall remain the same.
2. For the sake of clarity, it is stated that the last date for submission of Expression of Interest shall continue to be May 31, 2024.
3. Further, the existing prospective resolution applicant(s) who have submitted their Expression of Interest in response to the Form G dated 11th May, 2024 or dated 16th April, 2024, need not submit again.

SD/-
Subodh Kumar Agrawal
Resolution Professional for Acme Realities Private Limited
IBBI/PA-001/19-P00087/2017-18/10183
AFA Valid till November 21, 2024

Date: 30th May, 2024
Place: Mumbai

SIKOZY REALTORS LIMITED

Registered office : B-3, Trishul Apartment, Village Mudre Khurd, Taluka-Karjat, Dist-Raigad - 410 201.
CIN : L45200MH1992PLC067837

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 (₹. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 (₹. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended 31/03/2024	Quarter ended 31/03/2023	Year ended 31/03/2024	Year ended 31/03/2023
Total income from operations (Net)	-	-	-	-
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	-4.02	-2.74	-13.77	-10.48
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	-4.02	-2.74	-13.77	-10.48
Equity Share Capital	445.83	445.83	445.83	445.83
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (after Tax & extraordinary &/or exceptional items) Face Value of Rs. 1/- each	-0.010	-0.006	-0.031	-0.024
Basic & Diluted	-0.010	-0.006	-0.031	-0.024

NOTE:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.sikozyrealtorsltd.com
2 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board at their respective meeting held on 29th May, 2024.

Mumbai
Date : 29th May, 2024

For SIKOZY REALTORS LIMITED
sd/-
Jigar Desai
Director

KEYNOTE

KEYNOTE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L67120MH1993PLC072407
Regd. Office : The Ruby, 9th floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (W) Mumbai 400 028.
Tel : 022-6826 6000; Fax : 022-6826 6088; Email : info@keynoteindia.net; Website : www.keynoteindia.net

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIALS RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2024 (INR in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended on		Year Ended		Quarter Ended on		Year Ended			
		31/03/2024	31/12/2023	31/03/2023	31/03/2024	31/03/2023	31/12/2023	31/03/2023	31/03/2023		
		Audited	(Unaudited)	Audited	Audited	Audited	(Unaudited)	Audited	Audited		
1	Total income from operations	961.84	752.08	68.10	2,573.25	693.30	1,426.67	1,455.54	582.97	4,961.71	1,595.16
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	309.59	588.04	(81.51)	1,461.42	75.29	984.96	1,116.99	(172.51)	3,548.69	(5.20)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional items)	309.59	588.04	(81.51)	1,461.42	75.29	984.96	1,116.99	(172.51)	3,548.69	(5.20)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional items)	239.28	443.70	(173.78)	1,100.99	50.94	435.39	977.43	(350.54)	2,678.53	(163.01)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	230.09	443.70	(164.76)	1,091.80	59.96	429.13	977.43	(337.94)	2,672.27	(150.41)
6	Equity Share Capital	701.83	701.83	701.83	701.83	701.83	556.66	556.66	556.66	556.66	556.66
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)										
	(a) Basic: (Rs.)	3.41	6.32	(2.48)	15.69	0.73	14.73	15.58	(5.65)	49.94	(3.07)
	(b) Diluted: (Rs.)	3.41	6.32	(2.48)	15.69	0.73	14.73	15.58	(5.65)	49.94	(3.07)

Notes:
1 The above Audited results as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30 May, 2024. The said results have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have issued an unmodified opinion thereon.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 March, 2024 are available on stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.keynoteindia.net
3 The figures for the last quarter of the current and previous financial year are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of third quarter of the respective financial years which were subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
sd/-
Vineet Suchanti
Director
DIN:00004031

Place: Mumbai
Date: 30 May, 2024

KONKAN RAILWAY CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Government of India Undertaking)

CIN: U35201MI11990GO1223738
Regd Office : Belapur Bhavan, Sector-II, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400 614.

Financial Results for the Quarter and period ended 31st March 2024 Pursuant to listing Agreement entered with National Stock Exchange of India (Amount ₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		For the Quarter ended		For the Year ended		For the Quarter ended		For the Year ended	
		31 st March 2024	31 st March 2023	31 st March 2024	31 st March 2023	31 st March 2024	31 st March 2023	31 st March 2024	31 st March 2023
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,40,953.54	1,48,539.97	4,67,753.07	5,15,225.03	1,42,228.21	1,48,539.97	4,69,027.74	5,15,225.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14,741.26	10,924.25	30,173.84	27,893.02	16,015.92	10,913.36	31,439.32	27,854.93
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14,741.26	10,924.25	30,173.84	27,893.02	16,015.92	10,913.36	31,439.32	27,854.93
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14,741.26	10,924.25	30,173.84	27,893.02	16,015.92	10,913.36	31,439.32	27,854.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax), and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5,695.20	(11,122.60)	22,938.01	12,746.88	6,969.86	(11,133.49)	24,203.49	12,708.79
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,03,710.62	1,78,560.62	2,03,710.62	1,78,560.62	2,03,710.62	1,78,560.62	2,03,710.62	1,78,560.62
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(3,84,330.16)	(4,07,268.18)	(3,84,330.16)	(4,07,268.18)	(3,84,330.16)	(4,08,533.66)	(3,84,330.16)	(4,08,533.66)
8	Net worth	2,02,181.46	1,79,292.44	2,02,181.46	1,79,292.44	2,02,181.46	1,77,977.96	2,02,181.46	1,77,977.96
9	Paid up Debt Capital /Outstanding Debt	3,97,138.25	3,15,291.87	3,97,138.25	3,15,291.87	3,97,138.25	3,15,291.87	3,97,138.25	3,15,291.87
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	3,82,801.00	4,07,951.00	3,82,801.00	4,07,951.00	3,82,801.00	4,07,951.00	3,82,801.00	4,07,951.00
11	Debit Equity Ratio	1.96	1.96	1.96	1.76	1.96	1.76	1.96	1.76
12	Earnings Per Share (of ₹1000/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic:	82.43	62.88	168.92	163.58	89.56	62.88	176.00	163.35
	2. Diluted:	25.13	18.78	51.45	48.22	27.31	18.78	53.60	48.15
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.80	0.58	2.04	1.06	2.97	0.58	2.09	1.06
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.16	2.32	2.11	2.19	3.35	2.32	2.16	2.19
17	Current Ratio	1.02	1.12	1.02	1.16	1.02	1.12	1.02	1.15
18	Long Term Debt to Working Capital	3.03	8.46	3.03	6.40	3.03	8.46	3.03	6.57
19	Bad Debts to Account Receivable Ratio	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
20	Current Liability Ratio	0.50	0.41	0.50	0.41	0.50	0.41	0.50	0.41
21	Total Debts to Total Assets	0.42	0.36	0.42	0.36	0.42	0.36	0.42	0.36
22	Debtors Turnover	5.06	31.31	17.44	22.98	5.06	31.31	17.44	22.98
23	Inventory Turnover	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
24	Operating Margin(%)	7.74%	10.24%	8.02%	7.74%	7.74%	10.24%	8.02%	7.74%
25	Net Profit Margin(%)	11.39%	7.58%	6.76%	5.55%	12.38%	7.58%	7.05%	

